S
U
R
F
A
C
E
 M

2. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS MEASURED AT 25ºC
3. MEETS UL 94V-0 RATING
Renco Part No.
RL-8200
Inductance (µH)
@ 0A ± 20%
Inductance
(µH) Typical
@ Isat
DCR Max.
(mOhms)
SRF (MHz)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
RL-8200-1-1.1 1.1 1.01 16.0 360.0 3.40
RL-8200-1-7.0 7.0 6.20 95.0 70.0 1.40
RL-8200-1-23 23.0 17.60 320.0 21.0 1.00
RL-8200-2-5.2 5.2 3.80 19.9 60.0 4.80
RL-8200-2-12 12.0 9.40 47.2 33.0 2.80
RL-8200-2-35 35.0 29.70 166.0 12.0 1.40
RL-8200-2-170 170.0 114.00 640.0 3.3 0.94
RL-8200-3-3.8 3.8 2.50 9.3 133.0 8.00
RL-8200-3-7.5 7.5 5.10 18.7 73.0 5.40
RL-8200-3-22 22.0 16.20 63.0 34.0 2.70
RL-8200-3-73 73.0 58.10 290.0 5.0 1.30
RL-8200-3-290 290.0 192.00 657.0 2.3 0.90
RL-8200-3-670 670.0 383.00 1200.0 1.2 0.72
RL-8200-4-7.9 7.9 4.90 16.2 49.0 7.80
RL-8200-4-14 14.0 9.00 23.6 20.0 5.50
RL-8200-4-41 41.0 29.10 85.0 9.5 2.70
RL-8200-4-1100 1100.0 670.00 1908.0 0.73 0.70
RL-8200-5-16 16.0 9.30 19.7 19.0 7.20
RL-8200-5-26 26.0 16.10 32.0 9.2 5.10
RL-8200-5-73 73.0 50.00 133.0 14.0 2.60
RL-8200-5-2000 2000.0 1070.00 1932.0 0.4 0.71
RL-8200-6-2.8 2.8 1.68 4.6 136.0 13.90
RL-8200-6-4.2 4.2 2.50 6.6 72.0 11.40
RL-8200-7-6.5 6.5 3.50 7.2 46.0 12.40
RL-8200-7-8.4 8.4 4.70 8.5 23.0 10.40
RL-8200-8-11 11.0 6.50 8.2 20.0 14.00
RL-8200-8-18 18.0 10.00 12.5 9.0 10.00
PART NUMBER PART WEIGHT
RL-8200-1 0.8g (0.03oz)
RL-8200-2 0.8g (0.03oz)
RL-8200-3 3.0g (0.10oz)